
STUDENT RESOURCE LIST FOR YEAR 12 
2024 

 
The purpose of the Student Resource Scheme is to provide the parents/carers with a cost effective alternative to purchasing the prescribed textbooks, resources, consumables and/or materials from 
elsewhere, through reduced prices gained from the school’s bulk purchasing processes. 
 
In recognition that these costs can be quite high, Mossman State High School operates a Student Resource Scheme that enables the parents/carers to enter into a written agreement with the school, 
for a specified annual participation fee, providing the necessary resources and consumables as outlined in the scheme. 
 
Payment of the participation fee and Participation Agreement Form is a mandatory requirement for participation in the scheme and continued participation.  Students will not be able to participate 
in non-curriculum activities if there are outstanding fees or have an outstanding payment plan.  Parents/Carers who do not wish to participate in the Student Resource Scheme must inform the 
school in writing.  The parents/carers are then responsible for providing their student with ALL items that would otherwise be covered by the scheme. 
 
 

General Student Resource Scheme Charges 
Estimated cost to parents not participating in the Student Resource Scheme - General SRS Cost for Year 12 per student 
(This is dependent on subjects studied) 

$1200.00 

Subsidised Mossman SHS General SRS Cost per student $577.00 

Less Queensland Government Student Resource Allowance -$337.00 

General SRS Subsidised Parent/Carer’s Contribution for 2024 $240.00 
 
 

The parent/carer’s contribution of $240.00 plus any additional subject fees must be paid in full by Thursday, 28th March, 2024 or entered into an individual payment 
plan with the Business Manager.  
 

WHAT IF I DO NOT PARTICIPATE IN THE SCHEME  
Should you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, you MUST complete the Student Resource Scheme Participation Agreement Form, TICKING NO and return this form to the school 
office. You will be required to pay a fee for any school produced items as indicated AND provide all text books and associated items included in the Student Resource Scheme list on the attachment 
in the Student Resource Scheme Provides section. 

 
HOW DO I PARTICIPATE IN THE SCHEME  
Should you choose to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, you MUST complete the Student Resource Scheme Participation Agreement Form, TICKING YES and return this form to the school 
office. 

 
ADDITIONAL SUBJECT FEES 
The subject fee is applicable to the relevant elective subject and remain payable regardless of whether you are participating in the Student Resource Scheme or not as this fee is the cost of providing 
this elective subject. 

 
PAYMENT OF STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME FEES 
Payment of Student Resource Scheme fees are payable at the school office. Payments can be made in cash, credit card or cheque. BPAY and BPOINT are available and payment details are 
printed on invoices . Payment Plans can be via Centrelink or through negotiation with the Business Manager. Please contact the School Administration Office to make arrangements to participate 
in a payment plan. 



SUBJECT 
Equipment Requirements – to be provided by 

Parent/Carer 

Additional 
Subject 

Fee 
Additional Subject Fee provides 

General Student Resource Scheme provides – 
What Parent must supply for each student if 

NOT participating in the SRS 

Cost to 
Parent/Carer if 

NOT participating 
in SRS 

GENERAL EQUIPMENT 
FOR ALL SUBJECT 

AREAS 

Pencil (HB)  Eraser 
Biros (blue/black & red) Coloured pencils 
Glue   Scissors 
Sharpener  Ruler – plastic or timber 
USB stick                    Dictionary 
Thesaurus  3 pack of highlighters 
1 zipper binder folder 
 

No liquid paper correction pen/tape allowed. 
 
Students MUST purchase individual exercise books for subjects 
rather than one book/folder with dividers.  
 
Scientific Calculator – Sharp EL-531THB-WH (available from the 
school office for $22). 
 
Students will need to purchase printing credit vouchers for $5 
from the office as required.   
 

 

 Arts Council Performances throughout the year 
Cyber Safety Presentation 
School Diary 
Administration of SRS 
Initial Printing Credit 
Site Licenses – curriculum software such as ClickView 
– audio visual resources for all subject areas 
Laptop for all subjects – School has several laptop 
class sets used by students in the scheme 

 

$25.00 
$8.00 

$19.80 
$11.00 

$5.00 
$50.00 

 
 

$900.00 
 

Biology  
(BIO) 

128 page A4 exercise book, A4 display folder and  Scientific 
Calculator – SHARP EL-531THB (available for purchase at the 
school office). 

BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL 

 

 Photocopying / printing 
Chemicals, glassware & consumables 
Biology for Queensland – Textbook  
Safety Glasses 

$25.00 
$10.00 
$91.95 
$6.20 

Business Studies 
(BSQ) 

128 page exercise book and A4 display folder 

BYOD laptop - ESSENTIAL 
 

 Photocopies of course resources 

Stationery, materials and consumables 

 

$35.00 

$15.00 

 

Certificate III in Fitness 
(CTF) 

128 page exercise book, A4 display folder, hat, sunscreen, 
spare shirt, towel, gym permission form and water bottle 

BYOD laptop – COMPULSORY 
 

 Consumable items: 

• Volleyball – Balls, nets, whistles etc. 

• Invasion sports – Football, Netball etc 

• Fitness Testing equipment  

• Aerobic equipment - treadmill, rower, bike 

• Large equipment – Functional trainer, Leg 
Press, Squat rack 

• Accessories – Dumbbells, barbells, slam balls, 
weights, kettlebells, bands etc. 

Photocopied Resources 

 
$20.00 

$5.00 
$10.00 
$50.00 

 
$50.00 

 
$50.00 
$30.00 

 

Certificate II in Visual Art 
(VVA) 

2B, 4B and 6B pencils, glue, knead able eraser, 2 fine point 
black nikko pens 99-L and a white out pen.   

$80 

Specialist art materials (paints, inks, paper, 
card, clay glazes etc) to complete individual 
student art pieces 

Specialist art materials (paints, inks, card, paper, clay 

glazes) 

Sketch book 

Photocopied Resources 

 

$120.00 

$6.00 

$15.00 



SUBJECT 
Equipment Requirements – to be provided by 

Parent/Carer 

Additional 
Subject 

Fee 
Additional Subject Fee provides 

General Student Resource Scheme provides – 
What Parent must supply for each student if 

NOT participating in the SRS 

Cost to 
Parent/Carer if 

NOT participating 
in SRS 

Chemistry 
(CHM) 

128 page A4 exercise book, A4 display folder and  Scientific 
Calculator – SHARP EL-531THB (available for purchase at the 
school office). 

BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL 

  

Photocopying / printing 
Consumables, glassware, equipment & chemicals 

Chemistry for Queensland – Textbook  

Safety Glasses 

$20.00 
$20.00 
$91.95 
$6.20 

Digital 
Solutions 
(DIS) 

128 page exercise book, A4 display folder 

BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL 
$50 Prototyping materials and printed resources 

Access to specialist software – Corel Draw 

Consumables, materials and laser printing 

$67.00 

$30.00 

 

Drama 
(DRA) 

128 page exercise book.  

 Photocopying of scripts and texts 
Performance costs (makeup, costumes, venue, 
lighting and sound) 
Theatre subsidy 

Fly in Fly out 

Snagged 

Ruby Moon 

Black Diggers 

Aprils Fool 

$10.00 
$20.00 

 
$5.00 

$25.00 

$20.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

$30.00 

English 
(ENG) 

128 page exercise book, manilla folder, dictionary and 
thesaurus.  

 Photocopying of course materials 

Stationary, materials and consumables 
Macbeth 
The Great Gatsby 
Film (DVD) – Little Miss Sunshine 

$35.00 

$15.00 
$17.35 

$13.25 
$10.00 

Essential English  
(ENE) 

128 page exercise book, manilla folder, dictionary and 
thesaurus.   

 Photocopying of course materials 

Stationery, materials and consumables 
 

$35.00 

$15.00 
 

Essential Mathematics  
(MAE) 

128 page exercise book. Scientific Calculator – SHARP EL-
531THB-WH (available for purchase at the school office).   

BYOD Laptop – RECOMMENDED 
  

Photocopies of course materials  

Stationery, materials & consumables   

Jacaranda Maths Quest (Units 3 & 4) – Essential 

Maths – Textbook  

$40.00 
$7.50 

$89.95 

Geography 
(GEG) 
 

128 page exercise book. A4 display folder.  

 Photocopying of course materials 

Stationery, materials and consumables 
Senior Geography for Queensland 2 – Textbook  

$45.00 
$15.00 
$69.95 

General 
Mathematics(MAG) 

128 page exercise book per term, protractor (or Kent set), 
graph paper, Scientific Calculator – SHARP EL-531THB 
(available for purchase at the school office).   

BYOD Laptop - RECOMMENDED 

 

 Photocopies of course materials  

Stationery, materials & consumables 

Cambridge Senior Mathematics for QLD   
  – General Mathematics – Units 3 & 4 – Textbook   

$25.00 

$7.50 
$76.95 

Hospitality Practices 
(HPJ) 

128 Page exercise book and A4 display folder. 

BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL 
$160 

Supply of cooking ingredients to complete 
practical cookery, textbooks, photocopied 
resources and consumables (containers and 
cutlery), cookery equipment 

Photocopied Resources 
Consumables (Ingredients for each cooking lesson, 
containers & cutlery) 
Cookery Equipment 

$45.00 
$285.00 

 
$150.00 



SUBJECT 
Equipment Requirements – to be provided by 

Parent/Carer 

Additional 
Subject 

Fee 
Additional Subject Fee provides 

General Student Resource Scheme provides – 
What Parent must supply for each student if 

NOT participating in the SRS 

Cost to 
Parent/Carer if 

NOT participating 
in SRS 

Industrial Graphic Skills 
(GSK) 

BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL $30 

Laser supplies and 3D printing supplies and 
photocopied resources. 

Rapid Prototype materials, laser cutting and 3D 
printing supplies 
Photocopied resources 

$60.00 
 

$15.00 

Industrial Technology 
Skills 
 (ISK) 

As per general equipment and student dress code, safety 
glasses. 

BYOD Laptop – ESSENTIAL 
$150 

Various materials (timber, metals, plastics, 

adhesives, finishes) to complete individual 

student projects. 

Various materials (timber, metals, plastics)   
Personal protective equipment – safety specs, ear 
plugs 

$220.00 

$10.00 

 

 

 

Legal Studies  

(LEG) 

128 page exercise book, A4 display folder. 

BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL 
  

Photocopies of course materials 

Stationery, materials and consumables 

Investigating Legal Studies Queensland – Textbook  
 

$35.00 

$15.00 

$89.95 
 

Marine Science 

(MRN) 

128 page A4 exercise book and A4 display folder. 

BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL 
 

 Photocopies worksheets 
Consumables, glassware & chemicals 

 Marine Science Student Workbook 

Safety Glasses 

$30.00 
$10.00 
$25.00 

$6.20 

Mathematical 
Methods   
(MAM) 

128 page exercise book per term, graph paper, Graphics 
Calculator (Texas Instrument TI-84, TI-84 plus or TI-84 plus CE) 
is required.   

BYOD Laptop - RECOMMENDED 

 

 Photocopies of course materials  

Stationery, materials & consumables 

Cambridge Senior Mathematics for QLD –   

Mathematical Methods – Units 3 & 4 – Textbook  

$25.00 

$7.50 
$76.95 

 
 

Media Arts in 
Practice  
(MAP) 

$20 Printing Credit  

128 page exercise book. A4 display folder. A 16GB 10 speed 
SD card or larger.  

BYOD Laptop – RECOMMENDED – High End 

$80 

Specialist materials (ink, paper, card, decal 

paper, laminating) to complete individual 

student projects   

Specialist Film and TV equipment (Video 

cameras, sound recording equipment, lighting 

gear, editing software, laptop for editing).  

Personal Adobe License. 

Specialist materials (ink, paper, card, decal paper, 

laminating) 

Hire of Digital SLR Camera 

Headphones 
High End Desktop 
Hire of Specialist film, TV equipment 
Photocopying 
Adobe Software 

 

$90.00 

 

$50.00 

$20.00 

$2000.00 

$500.00 

$20.00 

$264.00 

Modern History 
(MHS) 
 

128 page exercise book and A4 display folder 

BYOD laptop - ESSENTIAL 
  

Photocopies of course resources 

Stationery, materials and consumables 

Cambridge Modern History QLD – Textbook  

 

$35.00 

$15.00 

$69.95 

 

Philosophy & Reason  
(PHR) 

128 page exercise book  

 Photocopies of course materials 

Stationery, materials and consumables 

Thinking Through Philosophy 

$35.00 

$15.00 

$47.95 



SUBJECT 
Equipment Requirements – to be provided by 

Parent/Carer 

Additional 
Subject 

Fee 
Additional Subject Fee provides 

General Student Resource Scheme provides – 
What Parent must supply for each student if 

NOT participating in the SRS 

Cost to 
Parent/Carer if 

NOT participating 
in SRS 

Physical Education 
(PED) 

A4 128 page exercise book, hat, drink bottle, sunscreen and 
gym permission form 

BYOD – ESSENTIAL 

  Consumable items: 

• Volleyball – Balls, nets, whistles etc. 

• Invasion sports – Football, Netball etc 

• Fitness Testing equipment  

• Aerobic equipment - treadmill, rower, bike 

• Large equipment – Functional trainer, Leg 
Press, Squat rack 

• Accessories – Dumbbells, barbells, slam balls, 
weights, kettlebells, bands etc. 

Physical Education: QCE Units 3 & 4 (Macmillan) 
Physical Education for Qld: Units 3 & 4 (Oxford) 
Photocopied Resources 

 
$20.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$50.00 

 
$50.00 

 
$50.00 
$64.95 
$59.95 
$30.00 

Physics 
(PHY) 

128 page A4 exercise book, A4 display folder and  Scientific 
Calculator – SHARP EL-531THB (available for purchase at the 
school office). 

BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL 

 

 Photocopying / printing 
Consumables, glassware, equipment & chemicals 

New Century Physics for Qld – Textbook  

Safety Glasses 

$20.00 
$20.00 
$91.95 
$6.20 

Sport & Recreation 

(REC) 

A4 128 page exercise book, hat, drink bottle, sunscreen and 
gym permission form 

BYOD – ESSENTIAL 

  Consumable items: 

• Volleyball – Balls, nets, whistles etc. 

• Invasion sports – Football, Netball etc 

• Fitness Testing equipment  

• Aerobic equipment - treadmill, rower, bike 

• Large equipment – Functional trainer, Leg 
Press, Squat rack 

• Accessories – Dumbbells, barbells, slam balls, 
weights, kettlebells, bands etc. 

Strapping Resources (1 x Roll Rigid tape, 1 x Roll 
kinesiology tape, 3 x Rolls Masking tape) 
Reference Materials 
Photocopied Resources 

 
$20.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$50.00 

 
$50.00 

 
$50.00 

 
$30.00 
$10.00 
$30.00 

Instrumental Music 

Program 
 $100 

Photocopying  
Subsidy of sundry items – reeds, neck straps, 
cleaners 
Music Stands  
Purchase of new Music book hire 

• Standards of Excellence $20 

• Strictly Strings $20 

• Theory Book 

Repertoire of ensemble and orchestral sheet music 
Group entry fees for Eisteddfod 
Music Books – Standards of Excellence 
Strictly Strings 
Theory Books 
Photocopied Resources 
Sheet Music 

$45.00 
$15.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 

Musical Instrument Hire  $120 Use of a school instrument for the year. Maintenance, repair & replacement costs $250.00 



SUBJECT 
Equipment Requirements – to be provided by 

Parent/Carer 

Additional 
Subject 

Fee 
Additional Subject Fee provides 

General Student Resource Scheme provides – 
What Parent must supply for each student if 

NOT participating in the SRS 

Cost to 
Parent/Carer if 

NOT participating 
in SRS 

Representative Sport 

 $70 
$35 
$10 
$10 
$30 
$50 

Athletics Singlet 
Sports Shorts 
Ankle socks 
Long Black / Pink football socks 
Cricket Baggy Green 
Mossman SHS Sports Shirt 
 
 
 
 

Borrowing of: 

• Athletics Singlets $70 

• Futsal/Volleyball Shirts $50 

• Rugby League Jersey $70 

• Rugby Union Jersey $70 

• Football Jersey $50 

• AFL Jersey $70 

• Netball Dress $70 

• Cricket Shirt $50 
First Aid / Ice / Strapping Supplies and personal to 
support 
 
 

Hire of Uniforms: 
$35 per sport 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


