

# STUDENT RESOURCE LIST FOR YEAR 12 2024

The purpose of the Student Resource Scheme is to provide the parents/carers with a cost effective alternative to purchasing the prescribed textbooks, resources, consumables and/or materials from elsewhere, through reduced prices gained from the school's bulk purchasing processes.

In recognition that these costs can be quite high, Mossman State High School operates a Student Resource Scheme that enables the parents/carers to enter into a written agreement with the school, for a specified annual participation fee, providing the necessary resources and consumables as outlined in the scheme.

Payment of the participation fee and Participation Agreement Form is a mandatory requirement for participation in the scheme and continued participation. Students will not be able to participate in non-curriculum activities if there are outstanding fees or have an outstanding payment plan. Parents/Carers who do not wish to participate in the Student Resource Scheme must inform the school in writing. The parents/carers are then responsible for providing their student with ALL items that would otherwise be covered by the scheme.

General Student Resource Scheme Charges						
Estimated cost to parents not participating in the Student Resource Scheme - General SRS Cost for Year 12 per student						
(This is dependent on subjects studied)						
Subsidised Mossman SHS General SRS Cost per student						
Less Queensland Government Student Resource Allowance						
General SRS Subsidised Parent/Carer's Contribution for 2024	\$240.00					

The parent/carer's contribution of \$240.00 **plus any additional subject fees** must be paid in full by Thursday, 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 or entered into an individual payment plan with the Business Manager.

# WHAT IF I DO NOT PARTICIPATE IN THE SCHEME

Should you choose not to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, you MUST complete the Student Resource Scheme Participation Agreement Form, TICKING NO and return this form to the school office. You will be required to pay a fee for any school produced items as indicated AND provide all text books and associated items included in the Student Resource Scheme list on the attachment in the Student Resource Scheme Provides section.

## HOW DO I PARTICIPATE IN THE SCHEME

Should you choose to participate in the Student Resource Scheme, you MUST complete the Student Resource Scheme Participation Agreement Form, TICKING YES and return this form to the school office.

## **ADDITIONAL SUBJECT FEES**

The subject fee is applicable to the relevant elective subject and remain payable regardless of whether you are participating in the Student Resource Scheme or not as this fee is the cost of providing this elective subject.

## PAYMENT OF STUDENT RESOURCE SCHEME FEES

Payment of Student Resource Scheme fees are payable at the school office. Payments can be made in cash, credit card or cheque. BPAY and BPOINT are available and payment details are printed on invoices. Payment Plans can be via Centrelink or through negotiation with the Business Manager. Please contact the School Administration Office to make arrangements to participate in a payment plan.

SUBJECT	Equipment Requirements – to be provided by Parent/Carer	Additional Subject Fee	Additional Subject Fee provides	General Student Resource Scheme provides – What Parent must supply for each student if NOT participating in the SRS	Cost to Parent/Carer if NOT participating in SRS
GENERAL EQUIPMENT FOR ALL SUBJECT AREAS	Pencil (HB) Eraser Biros (blue/black & red) Coloured pencils Glue Scissors Sharpener Ruler – plastic or timber USB stick Dictionary Thesaurus 3 pack of highlighters 1 zipper binder folder  No liquid paper correction pen/tape allowed. Students MUST purchase individual exercise books for subjects rather than one book/folder with dividers.  Scientific Calculator – Sharp EL-531THB-WH (available from the school office for \$22).  Students will need to purchase printing credit vouchers for \$5 from the office as required.			Arts Council Performances throughout the year Cyber Safety Presentation School Diary Administration of SRS Initial Printing Credit Site Licenses – curriculum software such as ClickView – audio visual resources for all subject areas Laptop for all subjects – School has several laptop class sets used by students in the scheme	\$25.00 \$8.00 \$19.80 \$11.00 \$5.00 \$50.00
Biology (BIO)	128 page A4 exercise book, A4 display folder and Scientific Calculator – SHARP EL-531THB (available for purchase at the school office).  BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL			Photocopying / printing Chemicals, glassware & consumables Biology for Queensland – Textbook Safety Glasses	\$25.00 \$10.00 \$91.95 \$6.20
Business Studies (BSQ)	128 page exercise book and A4 display folder  BYOD laptop - ESSENTIAL			Photocopies of course resources Stationery, materials and consumables	\$35.00 \$15.00
Certificate III in Fitness (CTF)	128 page exercise book, A4 display folder, hat, sunscreen, spare shirt, towel, gym permission form and water bottle  BYOD laptop — COMPULSORY			Consumable items:  Volleyball – Balls, nets, whistles etc. Invasion sports – Football, Netball etc Fitness Testing equipment Aerobic equipment – treadmill, rower, bike Large equipment – Functional trainer, Leg Press, Squat rack Accessories – Dumbbells, barbells, slam balls, weights, kettlebells, bands etc. Photocopied Resources	\$20.00 \$5.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00
Certificate II in Visual Art (VVA)	2B, 4B and 6B pencils, glue, knead able eraser, 2 fine point black nikko pens 99-L and a white out pen.	\$80	Specialist art materials (paints, inks, paper, card, clay glazes etc) to complete individual student art pieces	Specialist art materials (paints, inks, card, paper, clay glazes) Sketch book Photocopied Resources	\$120.00 \$6.00 \$15.00

SUBJECT	Equipment Requirements – to be provided by Parent/Carer	Additional Subject Fee	Additional Subject Fee provides	General Student Resource Scheme provides – What Parent must supply for each student if NOT participating in the SRS	Cost to Parent/Carer if NOT participating in SRS
Chemistry (CHM)	128 page A4 exercise book, A4 display folder and Scientific Calculator – SHARP EL-531THB (available for purchase at the school office).  BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL			Photocopying / printing Consumables, glassware, equipment & chemicals Chemistry for Queensland – Textbook Safety Glasses	\$20.00 \$20.00 \$91.95 \$6.20
Digital Solutions (DIS)	128 page exercise book, A4 display folder  BYOD laptop — ESSENTIAL	\$50	Prototyping materials and printed resources	Access to specialist software – Corel Draw Consumables, materials and laser printing	\$67.00 \$30.00
Drama (DRA)	128 page exercise book.			Photocopying of scripts and texts Performance costs (makeup, costumes, venue, lighting and sound) Theatre subsidy Fly in Fly out Snagged Ruby Moon Black Diggers Aprils Fool	\$10.00 \$20.00 \$5.00 \$25.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$30.00
English (ENG)	128 page exercise book, manilla folder, dictionary and thesaurus.			Photocopying of course materials Stationary, materials and consumables Macbeth The Great Gatsby Film (DVD) – Little Miss Sunshine	\$35.00 \$15.00 \$17.35 \$13.25 \$10.00
Essential English (ENE)	128 page exercise book, manilla folder, dictionary and thesaurus.			Photocopying of course materials Stationery, materials and consumables	\$35.00 \$15.00
Essential Mathematics (MAE)	128 page exercise book. Scientific Calculator – SHARP EL- 531THB-WH (available for purchase at the school office). BYOD Laptop – RECOMMENDED			Photocopies of course materials Stationery, materials & consumables Jacaranda Maths Quest (Units 3 & 4) – Essential Maths – Textbook	\$40.00 \$7.50 \$89.95
Geography (GEG)	128 page exercise book. A4 display folder.			Photocopying of course materials Stationery, materials and consumables Senior Geography for Queensland 2 – Textbook	\$45.00 \$15.00 \$69.95
General Mathematics (MAG)	128 page exercise book per term, protractor (or Kent set), graph paper, Scientific Calculator – SHARP EL-531THB (available for purchase at the school office).  BYOD Laptop - RECOMMENDED			Photocopies of course materials Stationery, materials & consumables Cambridge Senior Mathematics for QLD – General Mathematics – Units 3 & 4 – Textbook	\$25.00 \$7.50 \$76.95
Hospitality Practices (HPJ)	128 Page exercise book and A4 display folder.  BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL	\$160	Supply of cooking ingredients to complete practical cookery, textbooks, photocopied resources and consumables (containers and cutlery), cookery equipment	Photocopied Resources Consumables (Ingredients for each cooking lesson, containers & cutlery) Cookery Equipment	\$45.00 \$285.00 \$150.00

SUBJECT	Equipment Requirements – to be provided by Parent/Carer	Additional Subject Fee	Additional Subject Fee provides	General Student Resource Scheme provides – What Parent must supply for each student if NOT participating in the SRS	Cost to Parent/Carer if NOT participating in SRS
Industrial Graphic Skills (GSK)	BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL	\$30	Laser supplies and 3D printing supplies and photocopied resources.	Rapid Prototype materials, laser cutting and 3D printing supplies Photocopied resources	\$60.00 \$15.00
Industrial Technology Skills (ISK)	As per general equipment and student dress code, safety glasses.  BYOD Laptop — ESSENTIAL	\$150	Various materials (timber, metals, plastics, adhesives, finishes) to complete individual student projects.	Various materials (timber, metals, plastics) Personal protective equipment – safety specs, ear plugs	\$220.00 \$10.00
Legal Studies (LEG)	128 page exercise book, A4 display folder.  BYOD laptop — ESSENTIAL			Photocopies of course materials Stationery, materials and consumables Investigating Legal Studies Queensland – Textbook	\$35.00 \$15.00 \$89.95
Marine Science (MRN)	128 page A4 exercise book and A4 display folder.  BYOD laptop — ESSENTIAL			Photocopies worksheets Consumables, glassware & chemicals Marine Science Student Workbook Safety Glasses	\$30.00 \$10.00 \$25.00 \$6.20
Mathematical Methods (MAM)	128 page exercise book per term, graph paper, Graphics Calculator (Texas Instrument TI-84, TI-84 plus or TI-84 plus CE) is required.  BYOD Laptop - RECOMMENDED			Photocopies of course materials Stationery, materials & consumables Cambridge Senior Mathematics for QLD – Mathematical Methods – Units 3 & 4 – Textbook	\$25.00 \$7.50 \$76.95
Media Arts in Practice (MAP)	\$20 Printing Credit  128 page exercise book. A4 display folder. A 16GB 10 speed SD card or larger.  BYOD Laptop – RECOMMENDED – High End		Specialist materials (ink, paper, card, decal paper, laminating) to complete individual student projects Specialist Film and TV equipment (Video cameras, sound recording equipment, lighting gear, editing software, laptop for editing). Personal Adobe License.	Specialist materials (ink, paper, card, decal paper, laminating) Hire of Digital SLR Camera Headphones High End Desktop Hire of Specialist film, TV equipment Photocopying Adobe Software	\$90.00 \$50.00 \$20.00 \$2000.00 \$500.00 \$20.00 \$264.00
Modern History (MHS)	128 page exercise book and A4 display folder  BYOD laptop - ESSENTIAL			Photocopies of course resources Stationery, materials and consumables Cambridge Modern History QLD – Textbook	\$35.00 \$15.00 \$69.95
Philosophy & Reason (PHR)	128 page exercise book			Photocopies of course materials Stationery, materials and consumables Thinking Through Philosophy	\$35.00 \$15.00 \$47.95

SUBJECT	Equipment Requirements – to be provided by Parent/Carer	Additional Subject Fee	Additional Subject Fee provides	General Student Resource Scheme provides – What Parent must supply for each student if NOT participating in the SRS	Cost to Parent/Carer if NOT participating in SRS
Physical Education (PED)	A4 128 page exercise book, hat, drink bottle, sunscreen and gym permission form <b>BYOD — ESSENTIAL</b>			Consumable items:  Volleyball – Balls, nets, whistles etc. Invasion sports – Football, Netball etc Fitness Testing equipment Aerobic equipment - treadmill, rower, bike Large equipment – Functional trainer, Leg Press, Squat rack Accessories – Dumbbells, barbells, slam balls, weights, kettlebells, bands etc. Physical Education: QCE Units 3 & 4 (Macmillan) Physical Education for Qld: Units 3 & 4 (Oxford) Photocopied Resources	\$20.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$64.95 \$59.95 \$30.00
Physics (PHY)	128 page A4 exercise book, A4 display folder and Scientific Calculator – SHARP EL-531THB (available for purchase at the school office).  BYOD laptop – ESSENTIAL			Photocopying / printing Consumables, glassware, equipment & chemicals New Century Physics for Qld – Textbook Safety Glasses	\$20.00 \$20.00 \$91.95 \$6.20
Sport & Recreation (REC)	A4 128 page exercise book, hat, drink bottle, sunscreen and gym permission form <b>BYOD — ESSENTIAL</b>			Consumable items:  Volleyball – Balls, nets, whistles etc. Invasion sports – Football, Netball etc Fitness Testing equipment Aerobic equipment - treadmill, rower, bike Large equipment – Functional trainer, Leg Press, Squat rack Accessories – Dumbbells, barbells, slam balls, weights, kettlebells, bands etc. Strapping Resources (1 x Roll Rigid tape, 1 x Roll kinesiology tape, 3 x Rolls Masking tape) Reference Materials Photocopied Resources	\$20.00 \$10.00 \$10.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 \$30.00 \$10.00 \$30.00
Instrumental Music Program  Musical Instrument Hire		\$100 \$120	Photocopying Subsidy of sundry items – reeds, neck straps, cleaners Music Stands Purchase of new Music book hire  Standards of Excellence \$20 Strictly Strings \$20 Theory Book  Use of a school instrument for the year.	Repertoire of ensemble and orchestral sheet music Group entry fees for Eisteddfod Music Books – Standards of Excellence Strictly Strings Theory Books Photocopied Resources Sheet Music	\$45.00 \$15.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$20.00

SUBJECT	Equipment Requirements – to be provided by Parent/Carer	Additional Subject Fee	Additional Subject Fee provides	General Student Resource Scheme provides – What Parent must supply for each student if NOT participating in the SRS	Cost to Parent/Carer if NOT participating in SRS
Representative Sport		\$35 \$10 \$10 \$30	Sports Shorts Ankle socks Long Black / Pink football socks Cricket Baggy Green Mossman SHS Sports Shirt	Borrowing of:  Athletics Singlets \$70  Futsal/Volleyball Shirts \$50  Rugby League Jersey \$70  Rugby Union Jersey \$70  Football Jersey \$50  AFL Jersey \$70  Netball Dress \$70  Cricket Shirt \$50  First Aid / Ice / Strapping Supplies and personal to support	Hire of Uniforms: \$35 per sport